
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued

bjr the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and^of Coin held

during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 4th day of December 1847.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

I

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland ...

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Companyin Aberdeen.

Aberdeen Town and County )
Banking Company J

North of Scotland Banking )

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of)

Commercial Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...

Banking Company in Aberdeen...

Aberdeen Town and County 1

North of Scotland Banking )
Company 1

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000

438024

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

117565

67256

163997

165144

96921

108290

53660

32427

29210

51762

Under £5.

270355

139921

325625

359782

233885

242481

98460

83230

69734

110633

Total.

387920

207177

489623

524926

330806

350771

152120

'115658

98944

;• •>-- k.

162395

Average Amount of Coin held daring
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

132384

69537

93205

197824

70010

56002

40499

24540

26343

18155

Silver.

17905

6185

24213

19330

13772

30962

4943

5722

4791

4103

Total.

150289

75723

117418

217154

83783

86964

45443

30262

31135

22258
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