AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 4th day of December 1847.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
·			£.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	117565	270355	387920	132384	17905	150289
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	67256	139921	207177	69537	6185	75723
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	163997	325625	489623	93205	24213	117418
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	165144	359782	524926	197824	19330	217154
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	96921	233885	330806	70010	13772	83783
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	108290	242481	350771	56002	30962	86964
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	53660	98460	152120	40499	4943	45443
Banking Company in Aberdeen.	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	32427	83230	115658	24540	5722	30262
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	29210	69734	98944	26343	4791	31135 300 (3
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	51762	110633	162395	18155	4103	22258